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In this easy read document, difficult 
words are in bold. We explain what 
these words mean in the sentence 
after they have been used. 

Some words are blue and underlined. 
These are links which will go to 
another website which has more 
information. 
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Introduction 
Southampton Safeguarding Adults 
Board is a group of people from 
different organisations in 
Southampton. 

Safe 
We work together to keep adults in 
Southampton safe from harm. 

We have written a plan to keep adults 
safe in Southampton over the next 4 
years. 

The plan explains: 

• our vision and our mission - this is 
how we want things to be in the 
future. 

• our priorities - these are the most 
important things we want to 
achieve. 

• our objectives - what we will do to 
make the plan work. 
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Our vision 

Safe 

Our vision is how we want things to be 
in the future. 

Our vision is to: 

• make sure everyone gets their 
rights. 

Rights are things you are allowed 
to have and do by law. 

• keep everyone safe from harm and 
abuse. 

Abuse is when someone hurts you 
or treats you badly. 

4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Our mission 

Our mission is how we want to make 
sure our vision happens. 

Our mission is to: 

• work with other organisations. 

• create plans to help keep everyone 
safe. 

• make sure these plans happen. 
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Our priorities 
Our priorities are the most important 
things we want to achieve over the 
next 4 years. 

We have 3 priorities: 

1. Prevention 
Prevention means stopping 
something from happening. 

We want to make sure more people 
know which adults are at risk of harm 
and abuse. 

Knowing which adults are at risk 
means we can stop harm and abuse 
from happening to them. 

2. Quality 
We want to make sure our work is of a 
high quality. This means our work is 
the best it can be. 
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3. Learning 
We want to learn from people’s 
experiences to make things better in 
the future. 

We want to help others learn as well. 
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Our objectives 

Safe 

Our objectives are the things we will 
do that will help make our priorities 
happen. 

Prevention 
We will: 

• make sure other organisations are 
keeping adults safe from harm. 

• work with everyone to keep adults 
safe. 

• raise awareness about abuse and 
what can be done to help. 

• make sure adults who are at risk 
have the chance to speak up and 
be heard. 
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Quality 
We will: 

• check that other organisations are 
making sure their work is of a high 
quality. 

• make sure our own work is of a 
high quality. 

• use feedback from your 
experiences to make our work 
better. 

• make sure all our work follows the 
law. 
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Learning 
We will: 

• make sure all other organisations 
have training about keeping adults 
safe. 

• listen to people with experience to 
improve our work. 

• share the things we learn to help 
teach others. 

This Easy Read information was produced by easy-read-online.co.uk 
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